

ALLERGEN & PREPARATION GUIDE



We know many of our valued Guests have varying degrees of food intolerances and allergies they deal with daily. To ensure you have a safe experience, please review the following information to assist you with selecting menu options that best fit your individual needs.

Because of our reliance on suppliers for accurate information, shared cooking and preparation areas in our kitchens, and cooking procedures, we cannot eliminate the risk of cross-contact or guarantee that any item is free of any allergen and no items are certified as gluten-free, vegetarian or vegan. For more information regarding the preparation of menu items, please visit Page 7.

Before placing your order, please inform your server if a person in your party has a food allergy. If you have further questions, please ask to speak to a Restaurant Manager. If you have specific questions about food allergies or sensitivities, we recommend that you contact your medical professional.

This guide is updated periodically; we suggest you check back each time you dine with us.

KEY:	PREPARATION	COMMON ALLERGENS								
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Contains this allergen X Risk of cross-contamination for all allergens due to cooking method 	FRIED (IN BEEF SHORTENING)	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUTS	SHELLFISH	SOY*	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN

SHARABLES

All-Star Sampler, with Crispy or Naked Tenders, No Wing Sauce	X	•		•			•		•	•
Big Twist Pretzel, with Queso				•					•	•
Buffalo Chips	X									
Cheddar Cheese Curds, with Southwestern Ranch Dressing	X	•		•					•	•
Chicken Quesadilla				•			•		•	•
Chicken Street Tacos		•		•					•	•
Chili Queso Dip, with Tortilla Chips	X			•			•			
Chips and Salsa	X									
French Fries	X									
Fried Pickles, with Southwestern Ranch Dressing	X	•		•					•	•
House Sampler	X	•		•			•		•	•
Jumbo Crispy Shrimp	X	•		•		Shrimp	•		•	•
Mini Corn Dogs, with Bourbon Honey Mustard	X	•		•			•		•	•
Mozzarella Sticks, with Marinara	X	•		•					•	•
Onion Rings, with Southwestern Ranch Dressing	X	•		•					•	•
Potato Wedges	X			•					•	•
Roasted Garlic Mushrooms, with Southwestern Ranch Dressing	X	•		•					•	•
Spinach Artichoke Dip, with Tortilla Chips	X			•			•		•	•
Ultimate Nachos	X			•			•			
Ultimate Nachos, with Chicken	X			•			•			

WINGS, SAUCES & SEASONINGS

Traditional Wings	X									
Boneless Wings	X								•	•
Traditional and Boneless Wing Combo	X	•							•	•
Asian Zing Sauce							•		•	•
Blazin' Sauce										
Bourbon Honey Mustard Sauce										
Buffalo Seasoning				•						
Caribbean Jerk Sauce										
Chipotle BBQ Seasoning										
Desert Heat Seasoning										
Honey BBQ Sauce										
Hot Sauce										

ALLERGEN & PREPARATION GUIDE



KEY:	PREPARATION	COMMON ALLERGENS								
• Contains this allergen X Risk of cross-contamination for all allergens due to cooking method	FRIED (IN BEEF SHORTENING)	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUTS	SHELLFISH	SOY*	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN

Hot BBQ Sauce										
Lemon Pepper Seasoning										
Mango Habanero Sauce										
Medium Sauce		•								
Mild Sauce		•								
Parmesan Garlic Sauce		•		•						
Salt & Vinegar Seasoning										
Spicy Garlic Sauce		•								
Sweet BBQ Sauce										
Teriyaki Sauce							•		•	•
Thai Curry Sauce		•		•			•	Coconut	•	•
Wild Sauce										

BURGERS & MORE For sauce selections, please see Sauces & Seasonings section. Burgers and Grilled Chicken are seasoned, then grilled. Not listed with a side item; please see Sides and Substitutions section.

Big Jack Daddy Burger	X			•			•		•	•
Boston Lager Burger		•		•			•		•	•
Buffalo Blue Burger		•		•			•		•	•
Cheese Curd Bacon Burger	X	•		•			•		•	•
Hamburger							•		•	•
Cheeseburger				•			•		•	•
Screamin' Nacho Burger	X	•		•			•		•	•
Southwestern Black Bean Burger		•		•			•		•	•
BBQ Grilled Chicken Sandwich				•			•		•	•
Buffalo Ranch Chicken Wrap	X	•		•					•	•
Buffalo Ranch Crispy Chicken Sandwich	X	•		•			•		•	•
Classic Crispy Chicken Wrap	X			•					•	•
Classic Grilled Chicken Wrap				•					•	•
Crispy Chicken Po' Boy	X	•					•		•	•
Grilled Chicken Buffalitos				•					•	•
Hickory Pulled Pork Sandwich		•					•		•	•
Pepper Jack Steak Wrap	X	•		•					•	•
Shrimp Po' Boy	X	•		•		Shrimp	•		•	•
Southwest Philly Sandwich	X			•			•		•	•

INGREDIENTS & ADD-ONS

Brioche Burger Bun, Toasted							•		•	•
Hoagie Bun, Toasted							•		•	•
Flour Tortilla (Small & Large)									•	•
Grill Seasoning										
All-Beef Hamburger Patty (includes kids size)										
Black Bean Burger Patty		•		•			•		•	•
Chicken Breast, Grilled										
Crispy Chicken Breast	X								•	•
American Cheese				•						
Blue Cheese Crumbles				•						
Cheddar Cheese				•						
Cheddar Jack Cheese				•						
Pepper Jack Cheese				•						

ALLERGEN & PREPARATION GUIDE



KEY:	PREPARATION	COMMON ALLERGENS								
• Contains this allergen X Risk of cross-contamination for all allergens due to cooking method	FRIED (IN BEEF SHORTENING)	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUTS	SHELLFISH	SOY*	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN

Queso Cheese				•						
Swiss Cheese				•						
Bacon Slices										
Beer-Braised Mushrooms									•	•
Avocado										
Ketchup										
Yellow Mustard										

SIDES & SUBSTITUTIONS For sauce, seasoning, or dressing selections, please see Sauces & Seasonings or Dressing sections.

Buffalo Chips	X									
Caesar Salad, with Light Caesar Dressing & Garlic Toast		•	Anchovy	•			•		•	•
Carrot Sticks										
Celery Sticks										
Cheddar Cheese Curds, with Southwestern Ranch Dressing	X	•		•					•	•
Chips and Salsa	X									
Veggie Slaw		•								•
Loaded Chili				•			•			
French Fries	X									
Mac & Cheese				•					•	•
Onion Rings, with Southwestern Ranch Dressing	X	•		•					•	•
Potato Wedges	X			•					•	•
Side Salad, with Lemon Vinaigrette & Garlic Toast				•			•		•	•
Veggie Boat, with Fat Free Ranch Dressing				•						
White Rice (Hawaii Only)										

TENDERS & MAC For sauce or seasoning selections, please see Sauces & Seasonings sections.

Buffalo Mac & Cheese, with choice of Mild, Medium, or Hot Sauce	X	•		•			•		•	•
Crispy Chicken Tenders	X								•	•
Naked Chicken Tenders										

GREENS & DRESSINGS All salads are served with garlic toast and dressing unless otherwise noted. Alternate dressings are available, please see dressing selections below.

Buffalo Chicken Salad, with Buffalo Blue Cheese Dressing and choice of Mild, Medium, or Hot Sauce	X	•		•			•		•	•
Caesar Side Salad, with Light Caesar Dressing		•	Anchovy	•			•		•	•
Chicken Caesar Salad, with Light Caesar Dressing		•	Anchovy	•			•		•	•
Garden Blackened Chicken Salad				•			•		•	•
Garden Crispy Chicken Salad	X			•			•		•	•
Garden Grilled Chicken Salad				•			•		•	•
Honey BBQ Chicken Salad, with Honey BBQ Ranch Dressing		•		•			•		•	•
Santa Fe Grilled Chicken Salad, with Cilantro Lime Ranch Dressing & Flour Tortillas	X	•		•					•	•
Santa Fe Pulled Pork Salad, with Cilantro Lime Ranch Dressing & Flour Tortillas	X	•		•					•	•
Garden Side Salad, with Lemon Vinaigrette				•			•		•	•

ALLERGEN & PREPARATION GUIDE



KEY:	PREPARATION	COMMON ALLERGENS								
• Contains this allergen X Risk of cross-contamination for all allergens due to cooking method	FRIED (IN BEEF SHORTENING)	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUTS	SHELLFISH	SOY*	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN

DRESSINGS										
Blue Cheese Dressing		•		•						
Caesar Dressing, Light		•	Anchovy	•						
Veggie Slaw Dressing		•								•
Ranch Dressing		•		•						
Fat Free Ranch Dressing				•						
Southwestern Ranch Dressing		•		•						
Lemon Vinaigrette										

SWEET SPOT										
Cheesecake Bites, with Caramel Sauce	X	•		•	May Contain		•		•	•
Cheesecake Bites, with Chocolate Sauce	X	•		•	May Contain		•		•	•
Chocolate Fudge Cake		•		•			•		•	•
Dessert Nachos	X	•		•	May Contain		•		•	•
Loaded Ice Cream	X			•					•	•
Mini Chocolate Fudge Cake		•		•			•		•	•

LITTLE BUFFALOS For sauce or seasoning selections, please see Sauces & Seasonings sections. Not listed with a side item or beverage; please see Sides and Substitutions or Non-Alcoholic Beverages sections.

Boneless Wings	X								•	•
Cheeseburger				•			•		•	•
Crispy Chicken Tenders	X								•	•
Hamburger							•		•	•
Mac & Cheese				•					•	•
Mini Corn Dogs	X	•		•			•		•	•
Naked Tenders, Seasoned										
Traditional Wings	X									
Mandarin Oranges										

BREAKFAST For sauce or seasoning selections, please see Sauces & Seasonings sections. Not listed with a side item or beverage; please see Sides and Substitutions or Non-Alcoholic Beverages sections.

Breakfast Club Sandwich	X			•			•		•	•
Breakfast Quesadilla, with Bacon or Sausage	X	•		•			•		•	•
Biscuit Sandwich	X	•		•			•		•	•
Breakfast Platter, with Bacon or Sausage	X	•		•			•		•	•
Breakfast Wrap	X	•		•			•		•	•
Buffalo Tender Sandwich	X			•					•	•
Chicken & Waffles	X	•		•			•	•	•	•
Chicken & Waffles, house-made waffles (Atlanta Airport Only)	X	•		•			•	•	•	•
Omelet, with Bacon, Chicken, or Sausage	X	•		•			•		•	•
Chili & Rice (Hawaii Only)				•			•			

B-DUBS EXPRESS EXCLUSIVES

Chili Queso Dip, with Tortilla Chips	X			•			•			
Chips and Salsa	X									
Buffalo Mac & Cheese	X	•		•			•		•	•
Entrée House Salad, with Grilled Chicken Breast				•					•	•
Entrée House Salad, with Crispy Chicken	X			•					•	•
Side House Salad				•			•		•	•
Cheeseburger				•			•		•	•
Grilled Chicken Sandwich				•			•		•	•

ALLERGEN & PREPARATION GUIDE



KEY:	PREPARATION	COMMON ALLERGENS								
• Contains this allergen X Risk of cross-contamination for all allergens due to cooking method	FRIED (IN BEEF SHORTEN- ING)	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUTS	SHELLFISH	SOY*	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN

BEVERAGES

FEATURED BEVERAGES										
Crunch Berry Blender				•					Coconut	•
Dos Equis Lager Especial									•	•
Pumpkin Rumchata Martini										
Southern Peach Cocktail										
32 oz Dr. Pepper cup filled with soda, lemonade or iced tea										
BEER (BOTTLES, CANS, AND DRAFT)										
Angry Orchard Hard Cider										
Blue Moon Belgian White									•	•
Bud Light									•	•
Bud Light Lime									•	•
Budweiser									•	•
Coors Banquet									•	•
Coors Light									•	•
Corona Extra									•	•
Corona Light									•	•
Dos Equis Lager Especial									•	•
Guinness									•	•
Heineken									•	•
Lagunitas 12th of Never Ale									•	•
Lagunitas IPA									•	•
Michelob ULTRA									•	•
Miller Light									•	•
Modelo Especial									•	•
Not Your Father's Root Beer									•	•
Not Your Father's Mountain Ale									•	•
O'Doul's Non Alcoholic									•	•
Pabst Blue Ribbon									•	•
Pacifico									•	•
Sam Adams Boston Lager									•	•
Stella Artois									•	•
Stone Delicious IPA (Gluten Reduced)									•	•
Tecate									•	•
Truly Spiked & Sparkling										
BEER COCKTAILS										
Apple Jack Cider										
Apple Jack Cider, low ABV, UT and OK only									•	•
Strawberry Kick Coronarita									•	•
Sunrise Beermosa									•	•
DOUBLE DOWNS										
Black Velvet									•	•
Eclipse									•	•
Patriot									•	•
FAN FAVES										
B-Dubs Bloody Mary										
Black Cherry Mojito										
Buffalo Zoo										
Knockout Punch										
Top Shelf Long Island Ice Tea										

ALLERGEN & PREPARATION GUIDE



KEY:	PREPARATION	COMMON ALLERGENS								
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Contains this allergen X Risk of cross-contamination for all allergens due to cooking method 	FRIED (IN BEEF SHORTENING)	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUTS	SHELLFISH	SOY*	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN

MARGARITAS (CLASSIC & HAND-SHAKEN)

House Margarita, Frozen										
House Margarita, Rocks										
Margarita, Twisted, Frozen										
Spicy Passion Fruit Margarita										
Strawberry Margarita										
Top Shelf Margarita										

WINE

Barefoot Bubbly										
Bella Sera Moscato										
Chateau Souverain Chardonnay										
Dark Horse Merlot										
Ecco Domani Pinot Grigio										
Edna Valley Cabernet										

VINE-INSPIRED COCKTAILS

Orange Moscato Sangria										
Pineapple Bubbly										
Ruckus Red Sangria										
Sparkling Elderflower										

NON-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

Diet Pepsi										
Dr Pepper										
Lemonade										
Mist Twst										
Mountain Dew										
Mug Root Beer										
Pepsi										
Coffee										
Unsweetened Tea										
Lowfat Chocolate Milk				•						
Lowfat White Milk				•						

PEPSI FLAVOR SHOTS

Cherry Flavor										
Peach Flavor										
Raspberry Flavor										
Vanilla Flavor										

LEMONADES & LIMEADES

Black Cherry Limeade										
Blueberry Mint Lemonade										
Citrus Limeade										
Ginger Lemonade										
Strawberry Lemonade										

B-DUBS BLENDERS

Chocolate Cake Blender		•		•			•		•	•
Orange-Mango Dream Blender				•						
Wild Berry Blender				•						
Crunch Berry Blender				•				Coconut		•

ALLERGEN & PREPARATION GUIDE



KEY:	PREPARATION	COMMON ALLERGENS								
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Contains this allergen X Risk of cross-contamination for all allergens due to cooking method 	FRIED (IN BEEF SHORTENING)	EGG	FISH	MILK	PEANUTS	SHELLFISH	SOY*	TREE NUTS	WHEAT	GLUTEN

RED BULL										
Red Bull Blue Edition										
Red Bull Energy Drink										
Red Bull Orange Edition										
Red Bull Sugar Free										
Red Bull Yellow Edition										
JUICE										
Apple Juice										
Cranberry Juice										
Grapefruit Juice										
Orange Juice										
Pineapple Juice										
IZZE SPARKLING JUICE										
IZZE Clementine Sparkling Juice										
IZZE Blackberry Sparkling Juice										

PREPARATION OF MENU ITEMS

Normal kitchen operations often involve shared cooking and/or preparation areas, therefore the possibility exists for allergen-containing food items to come in contact with other food products.

FOR EXAMPLE:

- We do not use separate fryers; due to this use of shared fryers there is the potential for allergen cross-contact between fried foods.
- Our Traditional Wings and Boneless Wings are fried then sauced or seasoned in the same bowls.
- We grill many items that contain allergens, therefore cross contact may occur during the grilling process.

Buffalo Wild Wings® has received allergen information from our approved manufacturers and does not guarantee its accuracy other than as compiled. It is possible that ingredient changes and substitutions may occur due to the differences in regional suppliers, recipe revisions and/or preparation techniques. Some menu offerings may vary by restaurant and may not be available at all locations; test products, test recipes, limited time offers, or regional items may not be included.

Beef shortening is used to fry products. Refer to the FRIED column under PREPARATION for indication of what products are fried in beef shortening.

The soybean oil used in some of the Buffalo Wild Wing® sauces, dressings and products is a highly refined oil unless otherwise specified. Highly refined soybean oil does not demonstrate a significant hazard to allergic individuals and therefore it is not listed as an allergen. This is confirmed by the FDA and USDA in their allergen specifications. Please note that although soybean oil is listed as an ingredient in these products, highly refined oil is not considered an allergen.